PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI755598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LABINAL, LLC	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER USA, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6899570
Patent Number:	6864446
Patent Number:	8138864
Patent Number:	8094436
Patent Number:	8514552
Patent Number:	8445800
Patent Number:	8488302
Patent Number:	8649160
Patent Number:	8487722
Patent Number:	9408292
Patent Number:	9520257
Patent Number:	9270090
Patent Number:	9276387
Patent Number:	9197040
Patent Number:	9368928
Patent Number:	9312674
Patent Number:	9472367
Patent Number:	9997895
Patent Number:	9548599
Patent Number:	9343215

PATENT REEL: 069899 FRAME: 0101

508970615

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9444230
Patent Number:	9847198
Patent Number:	9374925
Patent Number:	9373472
Patent Number:	9455107
Patent Number:	9928982
Patent Number:	9460879
Patent Number:	9720044
Patent Number:	9502788
Patent Number:	9425014
Patent Number:	9532476
Patent Number:	9578771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045413195

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156301

Email: ipefiling@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SANDEE HARVEY-MCCULLOUGH

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109557-1397901		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandee Harvey-McCullough		
SIGNATURE:	Sandee Harvey-McCullough	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2025	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Labinal Certificate of Formation#page1.tiff source=Labinal Certificate of Formation#page2.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069899 FRAME: 0102

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "LABINAL, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "LABINAL, LLC" TO "SAFRAN ELECTRICAL & POWER USA,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016.



2081966 8100 SR# 20166704501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Borlice, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203366843

Date: 11-18-16

PATENT REEL: 069899 FRAME: 0103

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:25 PM 11/18/2016
FILED 02:25 PM 11/18/2016
SR 20166704501 - File Number 2081966

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LABINAL, LLC

Labinal, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company that was formed on July 31, 2013 and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, certifies this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation was duly executed and is being filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware according to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The current name of the limited liability company is "Labinal, LLC." The Company hereby certifies as follows:

- The name of the Company is "Safran Electrical & Power USA, LLC."
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE, 19808, New Castle County. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation is effective as of <u>November 30, 2016</u>.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation.

Py. <u>/////</u> Mark G. McInick

> PATENT REEL: 069899 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 01/15/2025